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Crowley Logistics, 
Inc. Org 015721 
Tariff 003 
 

Date Filed:   
October 5, 2018 
 

Date Effective:  
November 5, 
2018 
 

Rule 30 
Tier Rates 
Minimum B/L 
Charge 
 
 

Revision: 19th  
Revised 
Publishing Code:  
E, A, I  

 

Tier Rates – Applicable for Dry Cargo, NOS Only 

Unless otherwise specified within Carrier’s tariff or individual rate item, the Tier Rates (Applicable for Caribbean & 

Central America) and Minimum Bill of Lading Charge (Applicable for Puerto Rico) specified below applies to all 

open tariff and NRA/NSA shipments.   

The charges specified below are applicable for Stackable Cargo only and are subject to Hazardous Fee’s and 

Insurance charges. 

A. Tier Rates – LCL Shipments from our designated CFS’s to the Caribbean & Central America & Dominican 

Republic Base Ports: Except as otherwise provided, the following Tier Rates shall apply to the specified 

destinations CFS’s listed below.  Below rates include Fuel Surcharge, Origin Handling Charge, Destination Handling 

Charge and B/L Fee.   

Miami To: 

Destination Up to 1.5 

CFT 

1.6 - 5.5 

CFT 

5.6 - 15.5 

CFT 

15.6 - 25.5 

CFT 

25.6 - 39.9 

CFT 

Anguilla $26.00 $67.00 $79.00 $97.00 $130.00 

Aruba $26.00 $57.00 $79.00 $92.00 $120.00 

Barbados $26.00 $57.00 $79.00 $92.00 $120.00 

Costa Rica (CRSJO) $26.00 $51.00 $72.00 $92.00 $108.00 

Curacao $36.00 $66.00 $106.00 $128.00 $140.00 

Dom Rep (Rio Haina) $26.00 $51.00 $72.00 $92.00 $108.00 

El Salvador $26.00 $51.00 $72.00 $92.00 $108.00 

Grand Cayman $31.00 $31.00 $57.00 $99.00 $140.00 

Grenada $26.00 $57.00 $79.00 $92.00 $120.00 

Guatemala City $26.00 $51.00 $72.00 $92.00 $108.00 

Guyana $26.00 $57.00 $79.00 $92.00 $120.00 

Haiti $36.00 $51.00 $84.00 $119.00 $131.00 

Honduras $26.00 $51.00 $72.00 $92.00 $108.00 

Jamaica $26.00 $57.00 $79.00 $92.00 $120.00 

Montserrat $26.00 $51.00 $82.00 $109.00 $131.00 

Nevis $31.00 $61.00 $102.00 $129.00 $151.00 

Nicaragua $26.00 $51.00 $72.00 $92.00 $108.00 

Panama $26.00 $51.00 $72.00 $92.00 $108.00 

St Croix $26.00 $42.00 $54.00 $87.00 $110.00 

St Kitts (BAS) $26.00 $52.00 $84.00 $107.00 $135.00 

St Lucia (CAS) $26.00 $51.00 $72.00 $92.00 $108.00 
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St Maarten $26.00 $51.00 $72.00 $119.00 $181.00 

St Thomas $26.00 $42.00 $54.00 $87.00 $110.00 

St Vincent $26.00 $57.00 $79.00 $92.00 $120.00 

Suriname $26.00 $57.00 $79.00 $92.00 $120.00 

Tortola $26.00 $57.00 $89.00 $107.00 $135.00 

Trinidad (PTS) $26.00 $51.00 $72.00 $92.00 $108.00 

 

 

Dominican Republic To: 

Destination Up to 1.5 

CFT 

1.6 - 5.5 

CFT 

5.6 - 15.5 

CFT 

15.6 - 25.5 

CFT 

25.6 - 39.9 

CFT 

Anguilla $36.00 $57.00 $97.00 $144.00 $231.00 

Aruba $36.00 $57.00 $97.00 $144.00 $231.00 

Barbados $36.00 $57.00 $97.00 $144.00 $231.00 

Costa Rica (CRSJO) $36.00 $57.00 $97.00 $144.00 $231.00 

Curacao $36.00 $57.00 $97.00 $144.00 $231.00 

El Salvador $36.00 $57.00 $97.00 $144.00 $231.00 

Grand Cayman $36.00 $57.00 $97.00 $144.00 $231.00 

Grenada $36.00 $57.00 $97.00 $144.00 $231.00 

Guatemala City $36.00 $57.00 $97.00 $144.00 $231.00 

Guyana $36.00 $57.00 $97.00 $144.00 $231.00 

Haiti $36.00 $57.00 $97.00 $144.00 $231.00 

Honduras $36.00 $57.00 $97.00 $144.00 $231.00 

Jamaica $36.00 $57.00 $97.00 $144.00 $231.00 

Montserrat $36.00 $57.00 $97.00 $144.00 $231.00 

Nevis $41.00 $66.00 $117.00 $169.00 $256.00 

Nicaragua $36.00 $57.00 $97.00 $144.00 $231.00 

Panama $36.00 $57.00 $97.00 $144.00 $231.00 

St Croix $36.00 $57.00 $97.00 $144.00 $231.00 

St Kitts (BAS) $36.00 $57.00 $97.00 $144.00 $231.00 

St Lucia (CAS) $36.00 $57.00 $97.00 $144.00 $231.00 

St Maarten $36.00 $57.00 $97.00 $144.00 $231.00 

St Thomas $36.00 $57.00 $97.00 $144.00 $231.00 

St Vincent $36.00 $57.00 $97.00 $144.00 $231.00 

Suriname $36.00 $57.00 $97.00 $144.00 $231.00 

Tortola $36.00 $57.00 $97.00 $144.00 $231.00 

Trinidad (PTS) $36.00 $57.00 $97.00 $144.00 $231.00 
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Houston, TX To: 

Destination Up to 1.5 

CFT 

1.6 - 5.5 

CFT 

5.6 - 15.5 

CFT 

15.6 - 25.5 

CFT 

25.6 - 39.9 

CFT 

Anguilla $31.00 $76.00 $102.00 $139.00 $191.00 

Aruba $31.00 $66.00 $102.00 $134.00 $181.00 

Barbados $31.00 $66.00 $102.00 $134.00 $181.00 

Costa Rica (CFSJO) $31.00 $60.00 $95.00 $134.00 $169.00 

Curacao $41.00 $75.00 $129.00 $170.00 $201.00 

Dom Rep (DOHAI) $31.00 $60.00 $95.00 $134.00 $169.00 

El Salvador $31.00 $60.00 $95.00 $134.00 $169.00 

Grand Cayman $40.00 $74.00 $109.00 $150.00 $201.00 

Grenada $31.00 $66.00 $102.00 $134.00 $181.00 

Guatemala City $31.00 $60.00 $95.00 $134.00 $169.00 

Guyana $31.00 $66.00 $102.00 $134.00 $181.00 

Haiti $41.00 $60.00 $107.00 $161.00 $193.00 

Honduras $31.00 $60.00 $95.00 $134.00 $169.00 

Jamaica $31.00 $66.00 $102.00 $134.00 $181.00 

Montserrat $31.00 $61.00 $107.00 $149.00 $191.00 

Nevis $36.00 $71.00 $127.00 $164.00 $221.00 

Nicaragua $31.00 $60.00 $95.00 $134.00 $169.00 

Panama $31.00 $60.00 $95.00 $134.00 $169.00 

St Croix $31.00 $51.00 $77.00 $124.00 $171.00 

St Kitts $31.00 $61.00 $107.00 $144.00 $196.00 

St Lucia (LCCAS) $31.00 $60.00 $95.00 $134.00 $169.00 

St Maarten $31.00 $61.00 $97.00 $159.00 $241.00 

St Thomas $31.00 $51.00 $77.00 $124.00 $171.00 

St Vincent $31.00 $66.00 $102.00 $134.00 $181.00 

Suriname $31.00 $66.00 $102.00 $134.00 $181.00 

Tortola $31.00 $66.00 $112.00 $144.00 $196.00 

Trinidad (TTPTS) $31.00 $60.00 $95.00 $134.00 $169.00 

 

Jacksonville, FL To: 

Destination Up to 1.5 

CFT 

1.6 - 5.5 

CFT 

5.6 - 15.5 

CFT 

15.6 - 25.5 

CFT 

25.6 - 39.9 

CFT 

Anguilla $31.00 $71.00 $87.00 $109.00 $151.00 

Aruba $31.00 $61.00 $87.00 $104.00 $141.00 

Barbados $31.00 $61.00 $87.00 $104.00 $141.00 

Costa Rica (CFSJO) $31.00 $51.00 $72.00 $97.00 $130.00 

Curacao $41.00 $70.00 $114.00 $140.00 $161.00 

Dom Rep (DOHAI) $31.00 $51.00 $72.00 $97.00 $130.00 

El Salvador $31.00 $51.00 $72.00 $97.00 $130.00 
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Grand Cayman $40.00 $69.00 $94.00 $120.00 $161.00 

Grenada $31.00 $61.00 $87.00 $104.00 $141.00 

Guatemala City $31.00 $51.00 $72.00 $97.00 $130.00 

Guyana $31.00 $61.00 $87.00 $104.00 $141.00 

Haiti $41.00 $55.00 $92.00 $131.00 $152.00 

Honduras $31.00 $51.00 $72.00 $97.00 $130.00 

Jamaica $31.00 $61.00 $87.00 $113.00 $141.00 

Montserrat $31.00 $66.00 $92.00 $124.00 $151.00 

Nevis $36.00 $66.00 $112.00 $149.00 $176.00 

Nicaragua $31.00 $51.00 $72.00 $97.00 $130.00 

Panama $31.00 $51.00 $72.00 $97.00 $130.00 

St Croix $31.00 $46.00 $62.00 $104.00 $151.00 

St Kitts $31.00 $56.00 $92.00 $124.00 $156.00 

St Lucia (LCCAS) $31.00 $55.00 $80.00 $104.00 $129.00 

St Maarten $31.00 $56.00 $82.00 $134.00 $201.00 

St Thomas $31.00 $46.00 $62.00 $104.00 $131.00 

St Vincent $31.00 $61.00 $87.00 $104.00 $141.00 

Suriname $31.00 $61.00 $87.00 $104.00 $141.00 

Tortola $31.00 $61.00 $97.00 $124.00 $156.00 

Trinidad (TTPTS) $31.00 $55.00 $80.00 $104.00 $129.00 

 

Chicago, IL/ Linden, NJ / Springfield Gardens (Brooklyn), NY To: 

Destination Up to 1.5 

CFT 

1.6 - 5.5 

CFT 

5.6 - 15.5 

CFT 

15.6 - 25.5 

CFT 

25.6 - 39.9 

CFT 

Anguilla $31.00 $76.00 $107.00 $139.00 $196.00 

Aruba $31.00 $57.00 $79.00 $97.00 $130.00 

Barbados $31.00 $57.00 $79.00 $97.00 $130.00 

Costa Rica (CFSJO) $31.00 $51.00 $72.00 $97.00 $130.00 

Curacao $41.00 $66.00 $106.00 $133.00 $150.00 

Grand Cayman $40.00 $65.00 $86.00 $113.00 $146.00 

Dom Rep (DOHAI) $31.00 $51.00 $72.00 $97.00 $130.00 

El Salvador $31.00 $51.00 $72.00 $97.00 $130.00 

Grenada $31.00 $57.00 $79.00 $97.00 $130.00 

Guatemala City $31.00 $51.00 $72.00 $97.00 $130.00 

Guyana $31.00 $57.00 $79.00 $97.00 $130.00 

Haiti $36.00 $51.00 $84.00 $119.00 $131.00 

Honduras $31.00 $51.00 $72.00 $97.00 $130.00 

Jamaica $31.00 $57.00 $79.00 $97.00 $130.00 

Montserrat $31.00 $61.00 $107.00 $154.00 $201.00 

Nevis $36.00 $71.00 $132.00 $164.00 $221.00 

Nicaragua $31.00 $51.00 $72.00 $97.00 $130.00 
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Panama $31.00 $51.00 $72.00 $97.00 $130.00 

St Croix $31.00 $51.00 $82.00 $129.00 $176.00 

St Kitts $31.00 $61.00 $112.00 $149.00 $201.00 

St Lucia (LCCAS) $31.00 $51.00 $72.00 $97.00 $130.00 

St Maarten $31.00 $61.00 $97.00 $164.00 $246.00 

St Thomas $31.00 $51.00 $82.00 $129.00 $176.00 

St Vincent $31.00 $57.00 $79.00 $97.00 $130.00 

Suriname $31.00 $57.00 $79.00 $97.00 $130.00 

Tortola $31.00 $66.00 $117.00 $149.00 $201.00 

Trinidad (TTPTS) $31.00 $51.00 $72.00 $97.00 $130.00 

 

 

B. Minimum B/L Ocean Freight Charge - LCL Shipments from the Origin CFS listed below to Puerto Rico: Except as 

otherwise provided, the following Minimum Bill of Lading Ocean Freight Charge shall apply for all shipments in this 

sub-part below.  Below rates are subject to Fuel Surcharge and B/L Fee.  

Chicago, IL Jacksonville, FL Kearny, NJ Miami, FL Houston, TX 

Springfield 

Gardens, NY 

(I) 

$95.00 $70.00 $70.00 $70.00 $115.00 $70.00 

 

C. Minimum B/L Ocean Freight Charge – LCL Shipments from the Origin CFS listed below to Miami, Florida CFS.  

Except as otherwise provided, the following Minimum Bill of Lading Ocean Freight Charge shall apply for all 

shipments in this sub-part below.  Below rates are subject to Fuel Surcharge, Origin Handling Fee, Destination 

Handling Fee, and B/L Fee. (A) 

From Miami, FL 

Costa Rica $190.00 

Dominican Republic $200.00 

El Salvador $190.00 

Guatemala $190.00 

Nicaragua $360.00 

Honduras (SPS) $190.00 

Panama $190.00 (I) 

 

 

Cross Trade Cargo 

D. Minimum B/L Ocean Freight Charge – LCL - Except as otherwise provided, the following Minimum Bill of Lading 

Ocean Freight Charge shall apply on Cargo From Panama to Guatemala, El Salvador and Honduras – Minimum 

Ocean Freight Charges shall be the equivalent of 1 Cubic Meter/500 Kilos. 


